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KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
 
RESOLUTION 92-69
 

A RESOLUTION MODIFYING APPENDIX A SALARY MAXIMUMS 

WHEREAS,	 the assembly has delegated to the mayor the authority to establish executive and 
administrative salaries except for the Borough Clerk and Deputy Clerk; and 

WHEREAS,	 the assembly has retained the authority to set salary maximums and to set the 
salaries of the Borough Clerk and Deputy Clerk; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI 
PENINSULA BOROUGH: 

SECTION 1. That individuals occupying the following positions will receive an annualized 
salary not to exceed the following amounts: 

Administrative Assistant to the Mayor 
Legislative Liaison 
Personnel/Data Processing Manager 
Systems Manager 
Emergency Management Coordinator 
Borough Clerk 
Deputy Clerk 
Borough Attorney 
Deputy Borough Attorney 
Finance Director 
Controller 
Risk Manager 
Director of Assessing 
Office Manager 
Planning Director 
Land Management Officer 
Project Management Officer 
Public Works Director 
Major Capital Projects Administrator 
Solid Waste Administrator 
Roads Director 

$39,886 
50,396 
56,006 
49,728 
50,396 
54,908 
38,332 
77,752 
53,354 
73,660 
60,724 
54,883 
62,448 
44,589 
62,448 
48,955 
39,886 
62,448 
54,780 
51,800 
46,620 
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Director of Maintenance 62,448 
Maintenance Foreman 54,995 
Fire Chief - Nikiski 64,092 
Assistant Fire Chief - Nikiski 59,820 
Battalion Chief - Nikiski 56,614 
Recreation Director - NPRSA 41,440 
Fire Chief - CES 63,060 
Assistant Chief, Administration - CES 61,901 

SECTION 2.That this resolution takes effect July 1, 1992. 

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 9TH DAY OF 
JUNE, 1992. 

ArrEST: 

ough Clerk 
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