Mayor
6/02/92
6/09/92
Adopted
13 Yes 3 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-69

A RESOLUTION MODIFYING APPENDIX A SALARY MAXIMUMS

- WHEREAS, the assembly has delegated to the mayor the authority to establish executive and administrative salaries except for the Borough Clerk and Deputy Clerk; and
- WHEREAS, the assembly has retained the authority to set salary maximums and to set the salaries of the Borough Clerk and Deputy Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That individuals occupying the following positions will receive an annualized salary not to exceed the following amounts:

Administrative Assistant to the Mayor	\$39,886
Legislative Liaison	50,396
Personnel/Data Processing Manager	56,006
Systems Manager	49,728
Emergency Management Coordinator	50,396
Borough Clerk	54,908
Deputy Clerk	38,332
Borough Attorney	77,752
Deputy Borough Attorney	53,354
Finance Director	73,660
Controller	60,724
Risk Manager	54,883
Director of Assessing	62,448
Office Manager	44,589
Planning Director	62,448
Land Management Officer	48,955
Project Management Officer	39,886
Public Works Director	62,448
Major Capital Projects Administrator	54,780
Solid Waste Administrator	51,800
Roads Director	46,620

Director of Maintenance	62,448
Maintenance Foreman	54,995
Fire Chief - Nikiski	64,092
Assistant Fire Chief - Nikiski	59,820
Battalion Chief - Nikiski	56,614
Recreation Director - NPRSA	41,440
Fire Chief - CES	63,060
Assistant Chief, Administration - CES	61,901

SECTION 2. That this resolution takes effect July 1, 1992.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 9TH DAY OF JUNE, 1992.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

٠.,

aughan, Borough Clerk Ga